

CROSS STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2015

CONTRACT NO. 7443

DATE: 5/8/15

Item	Quantity	S & L			Parisi Construction Co., Inc.	Badgerland Excavating Corporation	Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.	R.G. Huston Company, Inc.
		Capitol Underground, Inc.	Underground and Trucking Inc.	Extension				
Section B: Proposal Page								
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - L.S.	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - L.S.	1.00	\$10,470.00	\$10,470.00	\$17,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$34,100.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	400.00	\$20.30	\$8,120.00	\$17.70	\$31.75	\$24.00	\$25.00	\$31.00
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON	160.00	\$10.75	\$1,720.00	\$13.60	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$19.50
20231.0 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	257.00	\$10.00	\$2,570.00	\$8.00	\$14.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$12.00
20234.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC,TYPE SAS (WOVEN)-UNDISTRIBUTED - S.Y.	233.00	\$1.60	\$372.80	\$1.90	\$2.50	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4.10
20303.0 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FULL DEPTH - L.F.	97.00	\$1.75	\$169.75	\$2.00	\$1.90	\$3.00	\$1.75	\$1.75
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	12.00	\$24.15	\$289.80	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$21.30
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	511.00	\$5.20	\$2,657.20	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4.50	\$1.25	\$3.00
20401.0 - CLEARING - I.D.	28.00	\$28.00	\$784.00	\$28.00	\$29.75	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$28.00
20402.0 - GRUBBING - I.D.	28.00	\$28.00	\$784.00	\$28.00	\$29.75	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$28.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	257.00	\$3.00	\$771.00	\$4.00	\$5.90	\$2.85	\$3.00	\$5.60
21063.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS 1, TYPE A- ORGANIC - S.Y.	257.00	\$4.00	\$1,028.00	\$3.00	\$2.40	\$3.50	\$4.00	\$2.30
30207.0 - TYPE 'H' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	357.00	\$20.90	\$7,461.30	\$27.50	\$27.75	\$35.00	\$32.00	\$27.50
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	40.00	\$6.30	\$252.00	\$6.30	\$5.90	\$12.00	\$7.00	\$12.40
30302.0 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	364.00	\$6.80	\$2,475.20	\$6.50	\$8.10	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$7.80
40101.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	199.00	\$19.75	\$3,930.25	\$16.30	\$17.00	\$16.00	\$19.00	\$17.70
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO.2 - TON	180.00	\$19.75	\$3,555.00	\$19.00	\$15.25	\$16.00	\$19.00	\$17.70
40201.0 - HMA PAVT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	120.00	\$80.85	\$9,702.00	\$82.00	\$87.00	\$100.00	\$82.00	\$81.82
40231.0 - ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE - S.Y.	10.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.30	\$32.25	\$64.00	\$50.00	\$72.45
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	100.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$15.50	\$17.00	\$18.00	\$20.00	\$17.70
21012.0 - STREET CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BERM - EACH	1.00	\$320.55	\$320.55	\$165.00	\$220.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$290.00
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - L.S.	1.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
21056.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	8.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$80.00	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$75.00

CROSS STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2015

CONTRACT NO. 7443

DATE: 5/8/15

Item	Quantity	S & L			Parisi Construction Co., Inc.	Badgerland Excavating Corporation	Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.	R.G. Huston Company, Inc.
		Capitol Underground, Inc.	Underground, and Trucking Inc.	Extension				
21057.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - MAINTAIN - EACH	8.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$21.25	\$50.00	\$70.00	\$20.00
21058.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - REMOVE - EACH	8.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$25.00	\$21.25	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$20.00
50741.0 - TYPE H INLET - EACH	1.00	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,425.00
10702.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION - L.S.	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$530.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00
10912.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION - L.S.	1.00	\$830.00	\$830.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,920.00
20314.0 - REMOVE PIPE - L.F.	31.00	\$33.00	\$1,023.00	\$23.00	\$21.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$38.70
20336.0 - PIPE PLUG - EACH	1.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$220.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$350.00	\$455.00
50211.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	260.00	\$0.10	\$26.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.01
50411.0 - 12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	260.00	\$74.75	\$19,435.00	\$69.00	\$79.00	\$45.00	\$66.00	\$116.80
50723.0 - 3'X3' STORM SAS - EACH	2.00	\$3,175.00	\$6,350.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,690.00
50792.0 - STORM SEWER TAP - EACH	1.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$735.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$1,270.00
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING - EACH	3.00	\$708.00	\$2,124.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$575.00
90030.0 - 3'X6' STORM SAS - EACH	2.00	\$3,425.00	\$6,850.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,375.00
10704.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION - L.S.	1.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$160.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$168.00
10914.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION - L.S.	1.00	\$804.00	\$804.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,920.00
20311.0 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	1.00	\$955.00	\$955.00	\$780.00	\$570.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,590.00
40382.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB& GUTTER, HAND PLACED-RESURFACING - L.F.	40.00	\$12.50	\$500.00	\$31.00	\$50.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$40.80
50212.0 - SELECT BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER - T.F.	125.00	\$0.10	\$12.50	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$0.10	\$0.01
50353.0 - SANITARY SEWER LATERAL (SDR 35, SDR 26) - L.F.	125.00	\$8.75	\$1,093.75	\$42.00	\$25.00	\$94.00	\$50.00	\$19.30
50354.0 - RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER LATERAL - EACH	4.00	\$4,485.00	\$17,940.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$650.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00
50361.0 - WASTEWATER CONTROL - EACH	1.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,235.00
50390.0 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH	12.00	\$23.00	\$276.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$46.00
50701.0 - 4' DIA SAS - EACH	1.00	\$3,565.00	\$3,565.00	\$3,760.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,050.00

CROSS STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2015

CONTRACT NO. 7443

DATE: 5/8/15

Item	Quantity	Capitol Underground, Inc.		S & L Underground and Trucking Inc.		Parisi Construction Co., Inc.	Badgerland Excavating Corporation	Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.	R.G. Huston Company, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
50791.0 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	3.00	\$955.00	\$2,865.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,470.00	
90070.0 - PIPE BURSTING 6" DIA. VP TO 8" HDPE DIA ID DR-17 - L.F.	232.00	\$52.00	\$12,064.00	\$156.00	\$80.00	\$185.00	\$90.50	\$104.00	
90071.0 - LAUNCHING PIT - EACH	1.00	\$3,181.00	\$3,181.00	\$3,310.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,262.00	
10703.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - L.S.	1.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$180.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$151.00	
10913.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - L.S.	1.00	\$3,790.00	\$3,790.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,920.00	
70002.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	35.00	\$139.50	\$4,882.50	\$134.00	\$110.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$210.00	
70003.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	225.00	\$147.30	\$33,142.50	\$124.00	\$120.00	\$94.00	\$118.00	\$156.00	
70031.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	1.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,571.00	
70032.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	2.00	\$2,740.00	\$5,480.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,850.00	
70040.0 - FURNISH, INSTALL AND SALVAGE HYDRANT - EACH	1.00	\$4,675.00	\$4,675.00	\$6,675.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,550.00	\$5,215.00	
70053.0 - REPLACE 1-INCH COPPER SERVICE LATERAL - L.F.	20.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$103.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$215.00	
70056.0 - RECONNECT 1-INCH SERVICE LATERAL - EACH	5.00	\$2,170.00	\$10,850.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,080.00	
70080.0 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM - EACH	2.00	\$2,390.00	\$4,780.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,640.00	
70082.0 - CUT OFF EXISTING WATER MAIN - EACH	4.00	\$1,911.00	\$7,644.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,270.00	
70090.0 - ABANDON WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	1.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$165.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$380.00	
70101.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - L.F.	16.00	\$28.25	\$452.00	\$13.00	\$23.75	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$27.40	
70106.0 - ROCK EXCAVATION - C.Y.	140.00	\$0.10	\$14.00	\$25.00	\$57.00	\$78.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	
Totals			\$232,912.10	\$257,196.00	\$265,398.55	\$267,264.45	\$267,696.60	\$309,841.30	